APPENDIX VI STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION
1. FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE COMPANY
A. Incorporation
The Company was incorporated in the Cayman Islands under the Companies Law as an exempted company
with limited liability on 6 August 2010. The Company was registered with the Registrar of Companies in Hong
Kong as a non-Hong Kong company under Part XI of the Companies Ordinance on 14 February 2011, and the
Company’s principal place of business in Hong Kong is at Unit 4631, 46/F, The Center, 99 Queen’s Road Central,
Hong Kong. Mr. Tse, Man Kit Keith, the authorized representative of the Company for the purposes of Part XI of the

(e) the Deed of Indemnity dated 23 May 2011 entered into between the Company, Mr. Tang Guoqiang and
Peace Link regarding the provision of certain indemnities by Mr. Tang Guoqiang and Peace Link in
favor of the Company as referred to in the section headed “Connected Transactions” in the prospectus;
and
(f) the Hong Kong Underwriting Agreement dated 29 June 2011 entered into between the Company, the
Sole Sponsor, the Joint Bookrunners and the Hong Kong Underwriters regarding the underwriting by
the Hong Kong Underwriters of the Hong Kong Public Offering as referred to in the section headed
“Underwriting” in this prospectus.
B. Intellectual property rights
(a) Patents
As of the Latest Practicable Date, the following are the patents that Shunfeng Technology has been granted in
the PRC:
No. Patent Patent No. Type Date of application
1 Electrode printing
mask for solar cells
ZL200820035223.1 Utility Model 4 May 2008
2 Measurement device
for the conductivity
type of crystalline
silicon chips of solar
cells
ZL200920046394.9 Utility Model 9 June 2009
3 Screen printing device
for solar cells
ZL201020110004.2 Utility Model 29 January 2010
4 Cleaning control device
for crystalline silicon
chips of solar cells
ZL201020251708.1 Utility Model 1 July 2010
5 Carriage packaging bag
for crystalline silicon-
based solar cell chips
ZL201020514559.3 Utility Model 1 September 2010
6 Precision printing
device for crystalline
silicon-based solar cells
ZL201020514574.8 Utility Model 1 September 2010
7 Single carrying box for
crystalline silicon-
based solar cell chips
ZL201020514592.6 Utility Model 1 September 2010
– VI-7 –
APPENDIX VI STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION
According to PRC laws, a granted utility model has a validity period of 10 years from the date of its
application.